MEMORANDUM

DATE: October 3, 2018

TQ:; See Distribution.

SUBJECT: City Court Trial Calendar 2019

Tucson City Court will be closed for business and the trial calendar is blocked as indicated below

for the calendar year 2019.

DATE DAY HOLIDAY ACTIVITY

January 1, 2019 Tuesday New Year’s Day Closed

January 21, 2019 Monday Martin Luther King Jr, Day | Closed

February 18, 2109 Monday President’s Day Closed

March 29, 2019 Friday Cesar Chavez Day Closed

May 27, 2019 Monday Memorial Day Closed

July 4, 2019 Thursday Independence Day Closed

September 2, 2019 Monday Labor Day Closed

November 11, 2019 Monday Veterans Day Closed

November 28, 2019 Thursday Thanksgiving Day Closed

November 29, 2019 | Friday Day after Thanksgiving Closed *Non-Juridical Day
December 13, 2019 Friday Employee Appreciation Closed *Non-Juridical Day
December 25, 2019 Wednesday | Christmas Day Closed

DISTRIBUTION:

Magistrates Pima County Jury Commissioner  City Court IT

Special Magistrates Pima County Jail City Court Calendar Unit
Court Managers City Prosecutor COT General Services
COT Information Technology Tucson Police Department City Public Defender
Conflict Attorneys Superior Court Administration USSecurity Associates

Pima County Animal Care Pima County Fustice Court Administration




